community foundation

Focus Fund Endowment

In 2022, we’ve awarded $11,584 in grants; the following are summaries of the grants awarded.

Child & Family Services of NW MI
Newton’s Road Northwest

Northwest Michigan Arts & Culture
Network

Single Momm

Traverse Bay Children’s Advocacy
Center

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$1,584

$2,500

Visit Room Revivial
STEM Kits and Camps for Underserved Youth

Stories That Heal: Using the Arts to Address Mental Wellness,
Trauma & Recovery

The Inside Out Initiative

Trauma Assessment Tools for Therapy Clients



